If you invest in common stock, you will experience dilution to the extent of the difference between the price per share
you pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering. Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2018 was approximately $13.5 million, or $0.19 per share of
our common stock. Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2018 is equal to our total tangible assets
minus total liabilities, all divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2018.

After giving effect to the sale of 6,944,446 shares of our common stock in this offering at the offering price of $0.36
per share, and after deducting the placement agent fees and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as
adjusted net tangible book value would have been approximately $15.8 million, or approximately $0.21 per share of

Edgar Filing: NANOVIRICIDES, INC. - Form 424B5

41

common stock, as of December 31, 2018. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of
approximately $0.02 per share to our existing stockholders, and an immediate dilution of approximately $0.15 per
share to investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis.

Offering price per share $0.36
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2018 $0.19
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $0.02
As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2018 after giving effect to this
offering $0.21

Dilution per share to investors purchasing shares in this offering $0.15

The number of shares of our common stock shown above outstanding immediately before and after this offering is
based on 69,501,354 shares outstanding as of December 31, 2018, and excludes, as of such date:

●100,000 shares of our common stock subject to outstanding options having a weighted average exercise price of$0.60 per share and restricted stock awards;

●17,531,391 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance pursuant to the conversion of 5,071,826 shares ofpreferred stock; and

●
4,123,471 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance upon exercise of outstanding warrants having a